

Native Daughters of the Golden West Childrens Foundation Committee 543 Baker Street, San Francisco, CA 94117-1405 P: 415-563-9091 www.ndgw.org Email: CFCaseManager@ndgw.org Tax ID Number: 94-3011278



CAMPERSHIP GRANT APPLICATION

PURPOSE: To provide supplemental funding for California children to attend specialized campership programs.

RESTRICTION: Grants are given to non-profit 501(c)(3) organizations and agencies serving California children from birth to eighteen years of age.

Name of Organization:
Contact:
Contact Email and Phone:
Mailing Address:
Website Address:
The application must include the following:
Copy of IRS nonprofit 501(c)(3) determination letter.
A copy of most recent audited financial report.
A one page letter with an explanation of the mission and program benefits.
The ratio of staff (paid and unpaid) to campers:
I understand if a grant is awarded, the Grantee shall indemnify and hold harmless the Native Daughters of the Golden West, the Native Daughters of the Golden West Childrens Foundation, their Officers, Members, and Agents. Executed Certificates of Coverage shall be provided and name the Native Daughters of the Golden West and the Native Daughters of the Golden West Childrens Foundation Committee as additional insured, and shall hold a "hold harmless" clause.
DUE BY MARCH 31st EMAIL TO: CFCaseManager@ndgw.org <u>OR</u>
MAIL TO: NDGW Childrens Foundation c/o Campership Liaison
543 Baker St., San Francisco, CA 94117-1405

Incomplete applications will not be considered. Requests are considered annually in the month of May and awarded in June. Submitting an application is not a guarantee of receiving the grant.